## 506204150 08/14/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6250889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YIYE SUN	08/13/2020
SHENGZHAO XIANG	08/13/2020
XUEFENG SUN	08/13/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTEL ROBOTICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9TH FLOOR, BUILDING B1, ZHIYUAN, XUEYUAN ROAD, XILI, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518055

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16993610	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124271300

Email: ChicagoUSPTO@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-74959 AUTEL/DG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. STREIT
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Streit/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=cu\_74959\_declaration\_with\_assignment#page1.tif source=cu\_74959\_declaration\_with\_assignment#page2.tif source=cu\_74959\_declaration\_with\_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506204150 REEL: 053497 FRAME: 0859

 $source = \verb|cu_74959_dec|| aration_with_assignment \# page 4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 053497 FRAME: 0860

ne	CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)
TITLE OF I	INVENTION:
JNMANNED AE	RIAL VEHICLE BUILT-IN DUAL-BAND ANTENNA AND UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declarati	ion is directed to:
(check o	ne applicable item below)
$\boxtimes$	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application  Numberfiled on

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

application.

#### WARNING:

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.

Page 1 of 2

nyem	lor:	Yiyo SUN	Date (Optional):
Signat	ure:	Yiye Sun	2020/8/13
laven	lor:	Shenganno XIANG	Date (Ontional):
Signat	lure:	Shenzhao XIANG	7070/8/13
nyent	or;	Xueteng Sun	Date (Optional):
Signat	urc:	xuedeng Lun	2020/8/13
lote:		oplication Data Sheet (PTO/SB/1 ive entity, must accompany this for	4 or equivalent), including naming the entire m.
	Separ	ate forms may be used for each inv	entor.
		oplications entering US national p nbcr 16, 2012, use former Declara	phase where PCT application was filed <u>prior</u> to tion pre-AIA provisions

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:

L&P 09/2012 (From Form PTO/AIA/01)

Page 2 of 2

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Tye Sing Sleaghan Ling XueFeng Sun

9th Floor, Building B1, Zhiyuan, Xueyuan Road Xili, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong \$18055 China

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

#### ASSIGNEE:

AUTEL ROBOTICS CO., LTD.
9th Floor, Building B1, Zhiyuan, Xueyuan Road Xili, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong 518055 China

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled

### TITLE OF INVENTION:

# UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE BUILT-IN DUAL-BAND ANTENNA AND UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE

and which is found in (37 CFR 3.21) - (check applicable item(s) below)

$\boxtimes$	(a)	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
	(b)	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on  (insert date of execution of Declaration)
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

Page 1 of 2

	(c)	U.S. patent or provisional patent ap- filed on	plication No.
	(d)		No
	ion,	division, renewal, or substitute then	said invention by the above application or any of, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
			ignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has conflict with this assignment and sale.
promptly and legal same in a deliver to required t Letters Pa purposes t	with equivalent in ASS of app	all pertinent facts and documents rel valents as may be known and access sterference, litigation or proceeding SIGNES or its legal representatives sly for, obtain, maintain, issue and en and said equivalents thereof which r	IGNEE will, upon its request, be provided lating to said invention and said Letters Patent sible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the related thereto and will promptly execute and any and all papers, instruments or affidavits force said application, said invention and said may be necessary or desirable to entry out the hand and seal
			_
чин- з п инселедентва п п	797 Do	0/8/13	Yiye Sun Yiye Sun
	<u>}o∠</u> Dai	0/8/1}	Meng Zhao XIAM Shongzhao XIANG
	W	w (8/13	Lue feng sun
- T	Dat	e	Xuefeng Sun
1,4P 09/2012 (.	Assigna	sout – entire interest – US rights outs)	

Page 2 of 2